4/14/13



RECORDATION FOI	530693  KM CUVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OME the Control (e.g., 6/30/2005)  TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
TaL settings ⇔⇔	<b>Y</b> Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Access360	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: International Business Machines Internal Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:New Orchard Road Street Address:	
Corporation-State -California	City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No	Individual(s) citizenship  Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State New York	
OtherExecution Date: 8/7/2003	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State New York  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,687,926	
Additional number(s) att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Alexander Tognino  Name:	ached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: MD: 111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
IBM Corporation	☐ Enclosed	
1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 090474	
North Castle Drive	000111	
City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504  DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform opy of the original document.		
Grazia T. Micewicz  Name of Person Signing  Signing	mueuucy 8/12/03 gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cove		
Mail documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patent & Tr OM11 00000128 090474 2687926 Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignments	

08/20/2003 01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

**REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0922** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT made this 14 day of Jugust between Access360, ("Assignor"), a California corporation with a place of business at 15440 Laguna Canyon Road, Irvine, California 92618, and International Business Machines Corporation, ("Assignee), a New York corporation with a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504;

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants it has adopted, used and is using; and is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the following trademark:

Mark	Application Number	Registration Number
ENROLE	76-179,969	2,687,926

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark, trademark registration and application thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, and registration and application for trademark registration in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

This assignment is effective as of the  $\frac{200}{200}$ .

ASSIGNOR ACCESS360

Dated:

now Offer o By:

Name: Donald Outland

Title: Director

On this Lagrant, 2003 before me personally appeared Donald Outland, who declared that he is duly and lawfully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Access360, and acknowledged the foregoing signature to be his own.

Notary Public Road forthe Province of Collaru

RECORDED: 08/14/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0923